The specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
Version: 1.2                                                                                                              Page: 1/3
WHI2520C Series Specification
SMD Wire Wound Chip Inductor
APPLICATION
Smart phones, tablet terminals, tuners, LCD-TVs, PDP-TVs, audio equipment, computers, signal
processing for modules etc.

(1) Product Group
(2) Dimension Code
(3) Type Code
(4) Inductance Code：N means decimal point
Ex：10N  10.0nH
(5) Inductance Tolerance
G=±2%
3. Recommended Soldering Condition
3-1. Recommended Land Pattern 3-2. Recommended Soldering Profile
        Unit : mm
Symbol Dimension
F 2.54
G 0.90
H 1.52
The Recommended Land pattern is for reference only.
Please consult your manufacturing partners to ensure your
company’s PCB design guidelines are met
The specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
Version: 1.2                                                                                                              Page: 2/3
4. Electrical Characteristics
4-1. Electrical Specification
Part Number
Inductance
(L)
L Test
Frequency
Q
Min.
Q Test
Frequency
DC